www.ecourtsindia.com

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XV

INDIA

SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 19451/2015

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

HAMIR SINGH CHOUHAN & ORS. Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for vacating interim order and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17119/2015

(With appln.(s) for vacating interim relief and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17583/2015

(With appln.(s) for vacating interim relief and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 26/08/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.S. Shamshery, Adv.

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) Nos. 19451 and 17119/2015

Respondent No.1 has already filed the counter affidavit.

Signature Not Verified

Await the return of the service of notice already issued to

Digitally signed by

Madhu Grover

the respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

Date: 2015.08.27

14:35:01 SCT

Reason:

List again on 30.9.2015.

Item No. 94

2

SLP(C) No. 17583/2015

filed filed proces connec T The office report is that the sole respondent has already the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, if and when the connected one gets ready for listing.

The office report proceeds to state that Mr. Mohan Pandey, Ld.

Counsel has filed an I.A for vacating the order dated 9.7.2015 of the Hon'ble Court. The said I.A is directed to be listed for hearing on 7.9.2015. List accordingly.

(M K HANJURA) Registrar

MG