SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 2/2015 in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 19451/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/02/2015 in DBCSA No. 50/2015,09/02/2015 in SBCWP No. 3293/2012 passed by the High Court of Rajasthan at Jodhpur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HAMIR SINGH CHOUHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for vacating interim order and office report)

IA.No.2 in SLP(C) No. 17119/2015

(With appln.(s) for vacating interim relief and Interim Relief and office Report)

IA.No.1 in SLP(C) No. 17583/2015

(With appln.(s) for vacating interim relief and Interim Relief and office Report)

Date: 07/09/2015 These applications were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.S. Narasimha, ASG

Mr. S.S. Shamshery, AAG Rajasthan

Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv. Mr. Yishu Prayash, Adv. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

Ms.Shivani M. Lal, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Tripathi, Adv.

Ms.Pratiksha Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Acharya, Adv.

Mr. D. Bhowmick, Adv.

Mr. Mohan Pandey, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List after four weeks along with SLP(C) No.23694/2015 and other connected matters. Since the matters are adjourned, Rejoinder, if any, be filed within three weeks from today.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI) COURT MASTER