ITEM NO.801 (Mentioning)

COURT NO.7

SECTION XV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5392/2017

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HAMIR SINGH CHOUHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH CONNECTED APPEALS

Date: 12-10-2022 This matter was orally MENTIONED today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, AOR

Ms. Ruchi Kohli, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Uday Gupta, Advocate

Mrs. Shivani M. Lal, Advocate

Ms. Sanam Singh, Advocate

Mr. M. K. Tripathi, Advocate

Mr. Harish Dasan, Advocate

Mr. Rajiv Ranjan, Advocate

Mr. Rajeev Gupta, Advocate

Mr. Hiren Dasan, AOR

UPON being MENTIONED the Court made the following O R D E R

List on 01.11.2022.

(R. NATARAJAN)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(NISHA TRIPATHI)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR